GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3776
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGES IN ALLAHABAD
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to build overbridges over the main roads in Rambagh, IERT (Prayag) and Teliyarganj to facilitate uninterrupted flow of traffic and reduce traffic congestion in Allahabad in view of the forthcoming Kumbh Mela in January, 2012;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any proposals in this regard are pending with the Government;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said proposals are likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)
(@) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) & (e) Do not arise.
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